िानि IRDAI के तहत बीमा कंपिी से जािी बीमा ज़माित बांड (ISB) / खातार्ािक नडमांड डर ाफ्ट / िाित 

में नकसी िी अिुसूनित बैंक से जािी बैंक गािंटी नजसकी क च्चि, केिल में िाखा ह  / स्वीकाया रूप में 

ऑिलाइि िुगताि के रूप में जमा कििी ह गी। 

The offer should be accompanied with an EMD amount of 22,100/- (Rupees Twenty-Two 

Thousand One Hundred Only) shall be submitted. The amount shall be required to be 

submitted as Insurance Surety Bond (ISB) issued from Insurance Company under IRDAI / 

Account Payee Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee issued from any Scheduled Bank in India 

having a branch in Kochi, Kerala / on online payment in an acceptable form.